
2021 University at Buffalo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-35   Conf: 16-22   Home: 7-9   Away: 10-20   Neutral: 1-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (320)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Steffan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Kincanon (14), Bardeen (5), Aguon (1), Martin (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Lucyshyn 1, Totals , Opp (1)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (128-166), Bardeen (32-38), Kincanon (28-41), Marcano (26-35), Hickingbottom (18-23), Lucyshyn (14-18), Tarantino (6-
7), Martin (3-3), Aguon (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Aguon, Anna .392 53-52 153 42 60 12 1 14 36 116 .758 27 5 17 1 .497 0 0 12-14 77 3 2 .976
11 Matheney, Alexis .311 53-53 148 34 46 7 1 11 36 88 .595 27 4 45 0 .428 1 1 5-7 78 2 2 .976
18 Steffan, Rachel .308 53-53 133 30 41 5 1 7 28 69 .519 31 16 39 0 .481 3 0 19-23 51 77 10 .928
10 Lucyshyn, Alexis .245 53-53 151 20 37 2 0 10 30 69 .457 17 2 49 1 .327 1 0 0-1 165 37 5 .976
4 Peters, Alicia .210 53-52 162 21 34 4 0 8 23 62 .383 10 7 43 1 .285 0 0 1-1 20 1 3 .875
2 Fernimen, Madison .199 52-50 136 18 27 7 0 3 12 43 .316 10 3 35 0 .263 3 0 6-7 93 78 13 .929
7 Richmond, Jenna .173 52-44 110 10 19 3 0 2 16 28 .255 11 1 37 3 .252 1 2 1-1 43 1 1 .978
1 Castro, Brianna .164 53-53 128 24 21 2 0 6 13 41 .320 16 9 34 2 .301 0 2 0-0 82 78 10 .941
6 Kincanon, Olivia .187 39-37 75 11 14 0 0 3 13 23 .307 8 0 28 0 .265 0 0 0-0 154 22 1 .994
25 25 .182 9-2 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
24 Catalano, Carina .174 32-16 23 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .174 3 0 12 0 .269 0 0 0-0 103 2 2 .981
8 Bardeen, Hannah .170 29-12 47 4 8 4 0 0 2 12 .255 1 3 14 0 .235 0 0 0-0 50 6 6 .903
3 Kelly, Sara .143 8-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Sobaszek, Ally .135 44-12 37 4 5 1 0 0 0 6 .162 3 1 21 0 .220 0 5 4-5 38 7 1 .978
15 Martin, Mykaela .000 16-3 8 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .182 1 0 0-0 9 2 1 .917
20 20 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .240 53-53 1330 224 319 47 3 64 212 564 .424 167 51 385 8 .345 10 10 49-60 1000 344 65 .954
Opponents .330 53-53 1413 338 466 64 8 59 296 723 .512 166 36 195 3 .409 18 28 64-83 1041 292 34 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Martin, Mykaela 5.09 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 20 9 8 5 5 2 1 1 .392 2 2 0 1 0
9 Marcano, Ally 5.43 9-13 29 24 8 2-0 1 117.1 149 108 91 71 79 20 3 19 .310 17 18 0 6 11
10 Lucyshyn, Alexis 5.73 6-10 27 17 5 0-0 2 97.2 134 92 80 40 50 17 3 15 .329 13 9 0 6 7
12 Tarantino, Julia 6.18 1-5 23 2 0 0-0 1 48.2 73 61 43 24 27 8 0 11 .333 4 5 0 1 5

16
Hickingbottom,
Madelyn 6.88 2-7 22 10 2 0-0 0 59.0 88 66 58 26 34 17 1 12 .348 7 2 0 4 5

21 Leone, Cara 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.92 18-35 106 53 15 2 4 333.2 466 338 282 166 195 64 8 59 .330 43 36 0 18 28
Opponents 3.89 35-18 103 53 20 8 7 347.0 319 224 193 167 385 47 3 64 .240 20 51 0 10 10



2021 University at Buffalo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Gowanlock, Jada 19 18 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 25 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kincanon, Olivia 177 154 22 1 .994 0 28 13 .683 14 0
24 Catalano, Carina 107 103 2 2 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sobaszek, Ally 46 38 7 1 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Richmond, Jenna 45 43 1 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lucyshyn, Alexis 207 165 37 5 .976 2 14 4 .778 0 0
11 Matheney, Alexis 82 78 2 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Aguon, Anna 82 77 3 2 .976 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
1 Castro, Brianna 170 82 78 10 .941 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fernimen, Madison 184 93 78 13 .929 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Steffan, Rachel 138 51 77 10 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tarantino, Julia 12 3 8 1 .917 0 6 1 .857 0 0
15 Martin, Mykaela 12 9 2 1 .917 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
8 Bardeen, Hannah 62 50 6 6 .903 0 32 6 .842 5 0
4 Peters, Alicia 24 20 1 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hickingbottom, Madelyn 11 3 6 2 .818 0 18 5 .783 0 0
9 Marcano, Ally 26 8 13 5 .808 0 26 9 .743 0 0
20 20 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Leone, Cara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kelly, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1409 1000 344 65 .954 20 128 38 .771 21 0
Opponents 1367 1041 292 34 .975 41 98 22 .817 8 3


